

(Formerly known as AKM Lace and Embrotex Limited) Registered office: C-110, G/F, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, East Delhi, Delhi-110032 CIN: L17291DL2009PLC196375, Email: <u>akmlace@gmail.com</u>, Website: <u>www.akmlace.com</u>

Date: 12.04.2023

To, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE LIMITED** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

### BSE Scrip Code: 540718

## <u>Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure made by the promoters of the company under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

### FOR, AKM CREATIONS LIMITED (Formerly known as AKM Lace and Embrotex Limited)

SHALVI itally signed by SHALVI SAGAR PATWA 36291bdc6df90b24780a374 27571e61922554e108, 124758A67894CC345E26CA SAGAR pseudonym-3C1-2249-286-287 239DDB1F180406A, serialNamber 8889125691DDBR0FE4CFCE6D 7DFF8881BD81C01816C06C297E9542FF7A 6098, cm-55H4V1 SAGAR PATWA Pate-2023.04.12 12:10:15 +65'30' PATWA

SHALVI SAGAR PATWA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 08869050

Encl: As above

#### Date: 12.04.2023

То,	To,
Department of Corporate Services,	The Audit Committee/Board of Directors
BSE LIMITED	AKM CREATIONS LIMITED
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	(Formerly known as AKM Lace and
Mumbai – 400001.	Embrotex Limited)
	C-110, G/F, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara,
BSE SCRIP CODE: 540718	East Delhi, Delhi-110032
ISIN: INE777X01017	

# <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	AKM CREATIONS LIMITED
Name of the Promoters/ members of the promoter group	<b>Promoters:</b> Amar Jitendra Patwa Sangita Amar Patwa Shalvi Sagar Patwa

With reference to the aforementioned subject, we the Promoters and members of promoters Group hereby declare that we held 11,70,175 equity shares of M/s AKM Creations Limited (TC) as on 31st March, 2023 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,



Shalvi Sagar Patwa Authorized Signatory on behalf of Promoter/Promoter's Group